BIG ROCK SPORTS - 810 - INVOICE
Page 1 of 22  09/19/06
ALL SPORTS SUPPLY●AWR SPORTS●CSI SPORTS●HENRY’S TACKLE●MT SPORTS
BIG ROCK SPORTS
810 - INVOICE
IMPLEMENTATION
GUIDE
UPDATED

Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 TXI01 963 Tax Type Code M ID 2/2
   Code identifying tax amount specification
   Code Description
   FT Federal Excise Tax
   LS Sales Tax
 TXI02 782 Monetary Amount M R 1/17
   Tax amount per unit of product, service, commodity, etc.
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 810 - INVOICE
Page 16 of 22  09/19/06
 Detail
Segment: SAC  - Service, Promotion, Allowances or Charge Information
Position: 200
Loop: IT1/SAC
Level: Detail
Usage: Optional
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To request or identify a service, promotion, allowance or charge; to specify the amount or percentage for
the service, promotion, allowance or charge.
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes:
Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 SAC01 248 Allowance or Charge Indicator M ID 1/1
    Code which indicates an allowance or charge for the service specified
   Code Description
   A Allowance
   C Charge
 SAC02 1300 Service, Promotion, Allowance or Charge Code M ID 4/4
    Code which indicates an allowance or charge for the service specified
SAC02 (common allowance or charge types)
 A260- Advertising Allowance
 B950- Damaged Merchandise
 C000- Defective Allowance
 C310- Discount
 D200- Freight Charges to Destination
 D240- Freight (could be an allowance or charge depending on the value in SAC01)
 H850-  Tax
 H970-  Terms Allowance
 ZZZZ- Mutually Defined
 SAC05 610 Amount M AN 1/15
   Monetary amount
 SAC15 352 Description M AN 1/60
   A free-form description to clarify the related data elements and their content
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 810 - INVOICE
Page 17 of 22  09/19/06
Summary
Segment: TDS  - Total Monetary Value Summary
Position: 010
Loop:
Level: Summary
Usage: Mandatory
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To specify the total invoice discount and amounts
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes:
Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 TDS01 610 Amount M N2 1/15
   The total amount of invoice (including charges less allowances) before terms discount (if discount is
applicable)
 TDS02 610 Amount O N2 1/15
   The amount upon which the terms discount amount is calculated.
 TDS03 610 Amount O N2 1/15
   The amount of invoice due if paid by terms due date (total invoice or installment amount less cash
discount)
 TDS04 610 Amount O N2 1/15
   The total amount of  terms discount.
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 810 - INVOICE
Page 18 of 22  09/19/06
Summary

Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 TXI01 963 Tax Type Code M ID 2/2
   Code identifying tax amount specification
   Code Description
   FT Federal Excise Tax
   LS Sales Tax
 TXI02 782 Monetary Amount M R 1/17
   Tax amount per unit of product, service, commodity, etc.
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 810 - INVOICE
Page 19 of 22  09/19/06
Summary
Segment: CAD  - Carrier Detail
Position: 030
Loop:
Level: Summary
Usage: Optional
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To specify
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes:
Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 CAD01 235 Transportation Method/Type Code O ID 1/2
   Code specifying the method or type of transportation for the shipment
   Code Description
   A Air
   AE Air Express
   BU Bus
   CE Customer Pickup/Customer’s Expense
   L Contract Carrier
   M Motor (Common Carrier)
   T Best Way (Shippers Option)
   U Private Parcel Service
 CAD04 140 Standard Carrier Alpha Code O ID 2/4
   Standard Carrier Alpha Code
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 810 - INVOICE
Page 20 of 22  09/19/06
Summary
Segment: SAC  - Service, Promotion, Allowances or Charge Information
Position: 040
Loop: SAC
Level: Summary
Usage: Optional
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To request or identify a service, promotion, allowance or charge; to specify the amount or percentage for
the service, promotion, allowance or charge.
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes:
Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 SAC01 248 Allowance or Charge Indicator M ID 1/1
    Code which indicates an allowance or charge for the service specified
   Code Description
   A Allowance
   C Charge
 SAC02 1300 Service, Promotion, Allowance or Charge Code M ID 4/4
    Code which indicates an allowance or charge for the service specified
   SAC02 (common allowance or charge types)
 A260- Advertising Allowance
 B950- Damaged Merchandise
 C000- Defective Allowance
 C310- Discount
 D200- Freight Charges to Destination
 D240- Freight (could be an allowance or charge depending on the value in SAC01)
 H850-  Tax
 H970-  Terms Allowance
 ZZZZ- Mutually Defined
 SAC05 610 Amount M AN 1/15
   Monetary amount
 SAC15 352 Description M AN 1/60
   A free-form description to clarify the related data elements and their content
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 810 - INVOICE
Page 21 of 22  09/19/06
Summary
Segment: CTT  - Transaction Totals
Position: 010
Loop:
Level: Summary
Usage: Mandatory
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To transmit a hash total for a specific element in the transaction set
Syntax Notes: 1 If either CTT03 or CTT04 is present, then the other is required
2 If either CTT05 or CTT06 is present, then the other is required
Semantic Notes:
Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 CTT01 354 Number of Line Items M N0 1/6
   Total number of line items in the transaction set
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 810 - INVOICE
Page 22 of 22  09/19/06
Summary